06-16-1999



## 101068689 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

and	Commissioner of Patents Trademarks ington, D.C. 20231	RE:	Our File: <u>62025</u>	
1.	Name (and address) of conveying party(ies)	2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies)	
	Albert GÜBELI Bühlstrasse 8 CH-8645 Jona, Switzerland	Geberit Technik AG Schachenstrasse 77 CH-8645 Jona, Switzerland		
3.	Nature of conveyance:			
	<pre>(X) Assignment; ( ) Security Agreement; ( ) Other;</pre>		( ) Merger ( ) Change of Name	
	Execution Date: March 2	6, 199	99	
4.	Application number(s) or pate	ent nu	umber(s):	
	this document is being frication, the execution date of			
Α.	Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
	09/275914			
	Additional numbers	attac	ched ( ) Yes (X) No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			
	Collen Law Associates, P.C. Box 306 - Scarborough Station Scarborough, New York 10510-0806			
6.	Total number of applications	and p	patents involved: 1	

06/15/1999 HTHAI1 00000089 09275914 01 FC:581

7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
	(X) Enclosed
	( ) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
0	( ) Already submitted
8.	Deposit account number: 03-2465
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
	account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing
	information is true and correct and any attached copy is
	a true copy of the original document.
	cina M. Grasso Reg. No. 39,205
Name	of person signing
// -	to the to
Mod	June 9, 1999
Signa	ature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and documents 3
	accaemments, and documents
JMC/H	KMG
	osures: - Assignment Document
	<ul> <li>Check for recording fee of \$40.00</li> </ul>
	BOROUGH STATION
	BOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510-0806 D: June 9, 1999
DATEL	J. Dulle J, 1999
NOTE:	: IF THERE IS ANY FEE DUE AT THIS TIME, PLEASE CHARGE
	IT TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 03-2465 AND ADVISE.
	REBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED
	THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS EXPRESS MAIL, STRATION NO. <u>EL041457585US</u> IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO:
COMMI	ISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231,
	ine 9, 1999
COLLE	EN LAW ASSOCIATES, P.C., BOX 306, SCARBOROUGH STATION,
SCARI	BOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510-0806
	V + 2 0
D.,	hutter M. Brasso Date: June 9, 1999
62025.6	Date. June 7, 1999

PATENT REEL: 010020 FRAME: 0789 (S/I) File No.: 62025

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Albert GÜBELI, a citizen of Switzerland, located (residing) at: Bühlstrasse 8, CH-8645 Jona, Switzerland has invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: FLUSHING MEANS AT A LAVATORY INSTALLATION HAVING A TOILET BOWL

for which he is about to make/has made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND, WHEREAS, Geberit Technik AG, located and doing business at: Schachenstrasse 77, CH-8645 Jona, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest herein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States:

COLLEN LAW ASSOCIATES, P.C., SCARBOROUGH STATION, SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510-0806

RECORDED: 06/09/1999

62025.2

PATENT REEL: 010020 FRAME: 0790